1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sunrock Capital Corp. Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Poppe, Inc. Internal Address: P.O. Box 859
Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No.	City: Paragould State: AR Zip: 72451 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other_Release Execution Date: August 26, 2003	Corporation-State Arkansas Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) a	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary L. Aronov, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 165 Madison Avenue, Suite 2000 c/o Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell et al.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Memphis State: TN Zip: 38103	8. Deposit account number: 08-1629 RANG
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE THIS SPACE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002820 FRAME: 0213

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

Whereby SUNROCK CAPITAL CORP has previously taken a security interest in and has taken a collateral assignment of the trademark listed on Exhibit A attached hereto

Whereas, SUNROCK CAPITAL CORP has assigned its interest in the trademark to WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., but a search of the current records maintained in the United States Patent and Trademark Office do not currently reflect a record of such assignment;

Whereas, since the obligation underlying the security interest and collateral assignment are no longer owed, neither SUNROCK CAPITAL CORP. nor WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., has no further interest in such trademarks.

Accordingly, SUNROCK CAPITAL CORP and WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., each hereby release all of their interest in and to said trademarks and hereby conveys the same, without recourse, representation or warranty, to POPPE, INC., which has an address at P.O. Box 859, Paragould, Arkansas 72451.

DATED: August <u>76</u>, 2003

SUNROCK CAPITAL CORP

By: Name:

Title:

Address:

2701 Commerce Way

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19154

WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

DATED: August 25, 2003

Name: PATRICIA

Title: U. PRES.

Address:

100 S. Brentwood Blvd. Suite 300

LOD HOLZ

St LOUIS MO 63105

M LAE 717462 v2 2790277-000004 08/16/03

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002820 FRAME: 0214

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO. SERIAL NO.

MELLOW MOON 1,770,331 74/167,613

M LAE 717462 v2 2790277-000004 08/16/03

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/08/2003 REEL: 002820 FRAME: 0215